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Small Cell Permitting *

Network Node Application Fees

6310 Wilhelmina Delco Drive

Small Cell
Fees

(Applications include Austin Traffic Signal poles, Energy Ultility poles, Other poles and Transport applications)

a. First 5 Node Applications
AE owned Pole
TPWD owned Pole
Non-City owned Pole
b. >=6 Node Applications (each node, up to 30 per application)
AE owned Pole
TPWD owned Pole
Non-City owned Pole
Node Support Pole Applications Fee (includes TPWD, AE and new stand alone poles)
Public Right-of-Way use for each Network Node (annually)
Annual Infrastructure and ROW Usage Fees
AE Owned Poles ®
Non-AE Service Poles ©
Transport Facility ROW Use Fee
Wireless Attachments to Streetlight Poles or other non-distribution service poles (annual fee)*
*Per node per year. Attachments to distrubution poles will be billed at FCC calculated rates

A Fees allocated in accordance to MOU07012019 - Allocation of Revenue associated with Small Cell and other
wireless facilities application filing fees, city owned pole attachment fees and Right of Way use fees

B Annually per Node for attachment to AE Service Poles (streetlight poles); and annual attachment fees for each
Node on AE-owned Utlity Pole at the FCC rate per node

¢ Annually per Node for attachment to non-AE City-owned Service Poles (TPWD traffice signal poles and other
city-owed poles) in ROW
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$500.00
$500.00
$500.00

$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$250.00

$20.00
$20.00
$28.00
$20.00

Austin, TX 78752
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