

Small Cell Permitting A

	Small Cell Fees
Network Node Application Fees	
(Applications include Austin Traffic Signal poles, Energy Utility poles, Other poles and Transport applic	ations)
a. First 5 Node Applications	
AE owned Pole	\$500.00
TPWD owned Pole	\$500.00
Non-City owned Pole	\$500.00
b. >=6 Node Applications (each node, up to 30 per application)	
AE owned Pole	\$250.00
TPWD owned Pole	\$250.00
Non-City owned Pole	\$250.00
Node Support Pole Applications Fee (includes TPWD, AE and new stand alone poles)	\$1,000.00
Public Right-of-Way use for each Network Node (annually)	\$250.00
Annual Infrastructure and ROW Usage Fees	
AE Owned Poles ^B	\$20.00
Non-AE Service Poles ^C	\$20.00
Transport Facility ROW Use Fee	\$28.00
Wireless Attachments to Streetlight Poles or other non-distribution service poles (annual fee)*	\$20.00
*Per node per year. Attachments to distrubution poles will be billed at FCC calculated rates	

^A Fees allocated in accordance to MOU07012019 - Allocation of Revenue associated with Small Cell and other wireless facilities application filing fees, city owned pole attachment fees and Right of Way use fees

^B Annually per Node for attachment to AE Service Poles (streetlight poles); and annual attachment fees for each Node on AE-owned Utlity Pole at the FCC rate per node

^C Annually per Node for attachment to non-AE City-owned Service Poles (TPWD traffice signal poles and other city-owed poles) in ROW